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Inside you’ll find many helpful hints on how to use and maintain your

tower heater properly. Just a little preventive care on your part can save you

a great deal of time and money over the life of your appliance. You’ll find

many answers to common problems in the troubleshooting tips - you should

be able to fix most of them quickly before calling service. These instructions

may not cover every possible condition of use, so attention to safety details

is required when operating and maintaining this product.

To prevent injury to the user or other people and property damage, the
instructions shown here must be followed. Incorrect operation due to
ignoring of instructions may cause harm or damage. The different levels of
risk are shown by the following indications.

This symbol indicates a hazardous situation which, if
not avoided, could result in death or serious injury.

This symbol indicates a hazardous situation, which, if
not avoided, could result in minor or moderate injury.

This symbol addresses practices not related to
physical injury.
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•
•

•

•

CAUTION

When using electrical appliances,basic precautions 
should always be followed to reduce the risk of fire, 
electric shock, and injury to persons, and 
hyperthermia, including the following:

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS
PLEASE REVIEW AND KEEP
THESE IMPORTANT SAFETY
INSTRUCTIONS FOR YOUR
REFERENCE.

Read all instructions before using heater.
This appliance is not intended for use by persons 
(including children) with reduced physical, sensory or 
mental capabilities, or lack of experience and
knowledge, unless they have been given supervision 
or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a 
person responsible for their safety.
Children should be supervised to ensure that they do 
not play with the appliance.
CAUTION: Some parts of this product can become 
very hot and cause burns. Particular attention has to 
begiven where children and vulnerable people are
present.
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS (cont.)

•

•

•
•

•

•

•
•

Do not operate any heater with a damaged cord or 
plug or after the heater malfunctions, has been 
dropped or damaged in any manner. Discard heater,
or return to authorized service facility for 
examination and/or repair.
This heater is hot when in use. To avoid burns, do 
not let bare skin touch hot surfaces. If provided, use 
handles when moving this heater. Keep electrical
cords, furnishings and any other combustible 
materials, such as furniture, pillows, bedding, papers, 
clothes, and curtains at least 3 feet (0.9 m) from the
front of the heater and keep them away from the 
sides and rear.
Do not use outdoors.
This heater is not intended for use in bathrooms, 
laundry areas and similar indoor locations. Never 
locate heater where it may fall into a bathtub or 
other water container.
A heater has hot and arcing or sparking parts inside. 
Do not use it in areas where gasoline, paint, or 
flammable liquids are used or stored.
Extreme caution is necessary when any heater is 
used by or near children or invalids and whenever 
the heater is left operating and unattended.
Always unplug heater when not in use.
Do not run cord under carpeting. Do not cover cord 
with throw rugs, runners, or similar coverings. Do not 
route cord under furniture or appliances. Arrange
cord away from tra�c area and where it will not be 
tripped over.
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS (cont.)

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

To disconnect heater, press the button to off, then 
remove plug from outlet.
Do not insert or allow foreign objects to enter any 
ventilation or exhaust opening as this may cause an 
electric shock or fire, or damage the heater.
The heater must not locate immediately below a 
socket-outlet.
WARNING: Do not use this heater in small rooms 
when they are occupied by persons not capable of 
leaving the room on their own, unless constant
supervision is provided.
To prevent a possible fire, do not block air intakes or 
exhaust in any manner. Do not use on soft surfaces, 
like a bed, where openings may become blocked.
Use this heater only as described in this manual. Any 
other use not recommended by the manufacturer 
may cause fire, electric shock, or injury to persons.
Always plug heaters directly into a wall outlet/
receptacle. Never use with an extension cord or 
relocatable power tap.
Hyperthermia can result in death. Symptoms of 
hyperthermia include high body temperature, 
headache, nausea, vomiting, tiredness, dizziness, 
fainting, and rapid pulse. If you begin to experience 
symptoms related to hyperthermia, turn off the 
heater and seek medical attention.
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS (cont.)

•

•

To avoid excessive room temperatures which can 
cause hyperthermia: DO NOT leave product running 
unattended in a confined space around infants, or
individuals with reduced physical, sensory, or mental 
capabilities.
This appliance has a polarized plug (one blade is 
wider than the other). To reduce the risk of electric 
shock, this plug is intended to fit into a polarized
outlet only one way. If the plug does not fit fully into 
the outlet, reverse the plug. If it still does not fit, 
contact a qualified electrician. DO NOT attempt to
defeat this safety feature.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS



NOTE

COMPONENTS

SPECIFICATIONS

PSHF10M1ABB
PSHF10M1AWW

120V~ 60Hz 1500W

Product Model Voltage Frequency Rated Power

600W

Power
Regulation
Range

LOW MEDIUM HIGH

900W 1500W
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All the pictures in this manual are for explanation purposes only. Any 
discrepancy between the real object and the illustration in the drawing 
shall be subject to the real model.

Tip-over Switch

Safety Grille

Power Indicator
Light

Power Control
Knob

Thermostat
Control Knob



Inspect the heater before turning it on

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
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• Check for any damage to the power cord.
• The product uses a 120V AC power supply, before use, please confirm if 

the rated current of the receptacle meets the local requirements as a safe 
grounding device, otherwise, please replace it with the qualified 
receptacle.

Place the heater on a sound, flat surface

• Placing the heater on an uneven surface may cause the tilt switch to be in 
an abnormal position, preventing the heater from working. Ensure the 
heater is placed on a sound, flat, level surface.

NOTE

DO NOT cover the heater or block any ventilation or exhaust openings, as
this could cause electric shock, fire, or damage to the heater.
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• Thermostat Control Knob
   Insert the plug into the power socket, then turn 

the Thermostat Control Knob clockwise. When 
you hear a “click” sound (indicating the 
temperature control is activated), adjust the knob 
to set your desired temperature level.

1

• Power Control Knob 
  Turn the Power Control Knob to turn heater 

on/off and switch between the four functions: 
Fan ONLY, Low 600W (1), Medium 900W(2), and 
High 1500W(3).

2

Function descriptionButtonNo

CONTROL KNOB

Thermostat
Control Knob

Power Control
Knob

Power Indicator
Light



  Page 9  

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE 

Turn-off and unplug the heater from the electrical supply source before 
cleaning.
Once product is unplugged, use a damp cloth or sponge for general 
cleaning. Let dry completely before plugging back into a power source 
to avoid electric shock or hazards.
To remove more persistent dirt, use a cloth that has been dampened 
with warm soapy water and thoroughly remove the soap film with a 
damp cloth. DO NOT use any solvents (such as thinners), as these may 
damage the plastic casing. Let dry completely before plugging back into 
a power source to avoid electric shock or hazards.
Ensure that water or other liquids DO NOT enter the motor.

1.

2.

3.

4.

Turn off the heater

Turn the Power Control Knob to “OFF”.
Turn the Thermostat Control Knob counterclockwise to the “MIN” position.
Unplug and after the heater has cooled completely, store the heater.

A.
B.
C.

Safety protection

Overheat protection: If the heater’s temperature becomes excessively 
high, it will automatically shut off and stop working. Once the heater has 
cooled down, it will resume normal operation.

Tip-over Switch: If the heater is tipped over, the safety system will 
automatically cut off the power. Once the heater is placed upright, it will 
return to its normal operational state.

1.

2.

CONTROL KNOB (cont.)
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TROUBLESHOOTING

Problem SolutionCause

The product will
not power on.

Verify that the power supply
to the heater is functioning
properly.

Check whether the plug is
properly inserted into the
receptacle.

Check if the power cord is
damaged or broken. If there
is an issue with the power
cord, please have a
professional check and 
repair it.

If the product does not operate or functions properly, first consult the
following checklist. If the issue is not listed, the product may be damaged. 
In this case, cease using heater and contact the dealer or authorized service
technician.

• The plug may not be
properly inserted into 
the receptacle.

• Tip-over switch was
triggered when the 
product was tipped 
over.

• Overheat protection 
has been triggered.

Place the heater upright on 
a flat, level and stable 
surface and power the 
heater to the on position.

Turn off and unplug heater. 
Allow heater to cool. Once 
the heater has cooled down, 
turn on heater and resume 
normal operation.

Keep objects at least 3ft 
away from the front of the 
heater as well as sides and 
rear.



(cont.)TROUBLESHOOTING

Problem SolutionPossible Cause
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If the product does not operate or does not operate properly, first check 
according to the following list. If the reason the product does not operate or 
does not operate properly is not included in the following list, the product 
may have failed. At this time, please contact your local Pelonis dealer.

The product is
powered on but 
does not heat up.

Suddenly stops
during heating.

• The temperature 
control knob is set to a 
temperature lower 
than the ambient 
temperature.

• The product stops 
heating after reaching 
the set heating 
temperature.

• The product stops 
heating after reaching 
the set heating 
temperature.

This is a normal occurrence. 
If the product frequently 
stops heating, try increasing 
the set temperature
on the thermostat.

Place heater upright on a flat,
level and stable surface.

Adjust the temperature 
control knob to increase the 
set temperature.

NOTE

This heater cannot achieve accurate temperature control of the
environment, and thus cannot be used as insulation device for storage
environment, items, animals and plants.
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Step 1 Step 2

Register on PELONIS US 
website by scanning the QR code

Text to 1-866-646-4332

Email to
register@registrationplace.com

OR

OR

Product Registration Card

Take a photo of purchase receipt

Notice: Product registration is not mandatory.Failure to complete and return this card/form does not affect the consumer's warranty rights.

Email us at: customersupport@pelonis.com
For questions or comments,please write to:  
Midea America Corp.
300 Kimball Drive,
Parsippany NJ 07054

DATE OF PURCHASE:

PLACE OF PURCHASE:
(STAPLE SALES RECEIPT HERE)

NOTE:PROOF OF PURCHASE IS REQUIRED FOR ALL
WARRANTY CLAIMS
PRINTED IN CHINA

SERVICE & SUPPORT
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Midea America Corp. warrants as limited herein to the original purchaser of 
retail that each new heater, shall be free of defects in material and 
workmanship for a period of one (1) year from the date of delivery. This one (1) 
year warranty is limited to the heating elements, motor, and electric control 
circuit board. The date of delivery establishes the warranty period, should 
service be required.

In the event of malfunctions or failure of your Pelonis heater, simply deliver or 
send the heater, postage prepaid along with PROOF OF PURCHASE, within 
the warranty period of one (1) year, to Midea America Corp.. Midea America 
Corp. reserves the right to inspect the claimed defective part or parts to 
determine if the defect or malfunction complaint is covered by this warranty.  
Midea America Corp. shall, within sixty (60) days after receipt of the product,at 
its option, repair and/or replace the defective part or parts free of charge.  This 
warranty shall only cover defects arising from normal usage.  Midea America 
Corporation assumes no responsibility whatsoever if the heater should fail 
during the warranty period by reason of:

Midea America Corp. makes no further warranties or representations, express 
or implied except those contained herein. No representative or dealer is 
authorized to assume any other liability regarding the heater. The duration of 
the implied warranty granted under State law, including warranties of 
merchantability and fitness for particular purpose are limited in duration should 
the duration of the express warranty grant it hereunder. Midea America Corp. 
shall in no event be liable for direct, indirect, special or consequential 
damages.

ONE (1) YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY



Free 3 months 
extension* of the 

original limited warranty 
period! Simply text a 

picture of your proof of 
purchase to: 

1-844-224-1614

*The warranty extension is for the 
three months immediately following 

the completion of the product's 
original warranty period.





TERMOVENTILADOR

pelonis.com

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

ES

PSHF10M1ABB
PSHF10M1AWW
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PSHF10M1AWW

Aviso de advertencia: Antes de 
utilizar este producto, lea 
atentamente este manual y 
consérvelo para futuras consultas. 
Para obtener ayuda adicional, 
llame al servicio de atención al 
cliente al 1-866-646-4332.
El diseño y las especificaciones 
están sujetos a cambios sin previo 
aviso para mejorar el producto.
Consulte con su distribuidor o con 
el fabricante para más detalles.
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LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO

Lea este manual

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

ADVERTENCIA

PRECAUCIÓN

AVISO

En él encontrará muchos consejos útiles sobre cómo utilizar y conservar 
correctamente su electrodoméstico. Un simple cuidado preventivo puede 
ahorrarle mucho tiempo y dinero a lo largo de la vida útil del mismo. Encontrará 
muchas respuestas a problemas comunes en los consejos para la solución de 
problemas; debería poder resolver la mayoría de ellos rápidamente antes de 
llamar al servicio técnico. Es posible que estas instrucciones no cubran todas las 
condiciones de uso posibles, por lo que es necesario prestar atención a los 
detalles de seguridad al utilizar y mantener este producto.

Para evitar lesiones al usuario o a otras personas y daños materiales, deben 
seguirse las instrucciones aquí indicadas. Un funcionamiento incorrecto 
debido al incumplimiento de las instrucciones puede causar daños personales 
o materiales. Los diferentes niveles de riesgo se muestran mediante las 
siguientes indicaciones.

Este símbolo indica una situación peligrosa que, 
de no evitarse, podría provocar la muerte o 
lesiones graves.

Este símbolo indica una situación peligrosa que, 
de no evitarse, podría provocar lesiones leves o 
moderadas.

Este símbolo se refiere a prácticas no relacionadas 
con lesiones físicas.

CONTENIDO
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PRECAUCIÓN

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES
POR FAVOR, REVISE Y CONSERVE 
ESTAS IMPORTANTES 
INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD 
PARA SU REFERENCIA.

Al utilizar electrodomésticos, siempre se deben seguir 
precauciones básicas para reducir el riesgo de 
incendio, choque eléctrico, lesiones a personas e 
hipertermia, incluyendo las siguientes:

• Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar el 
termoventilador.

• Este aparato no está diseñado para ser utilizado por 
personas (incluidos niños) con capacidades físicas, 
sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o con falta de 
experiencia y conocimientos, a menos que hayan 
recibido supervisión o instrucciones sobre el uso del 
mismo por parte de una persona responsable de su 
seguridad.

• Los niños deben ser vigilados para evitar que 
jueguen con el aparato.

• PRECAUCIÓN: Algunas partes de este producto 
pueden calentarse mucho y causar quemaduras. Se 
debe prestar especial atención cuando haya niños y 
personas vulnerables presentes.



ADVERTENCIA
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INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES (cont.)

• No opere un termoventilador con un cable o enchufe 
dañado, ni después de que el mismo haya presentado 
fallos, haya sido dejado caer o esté dañado de cualquier 
manera. Deseche el dispositivo o envíelo a un servicio 
técnico autorizado para su examen y/o reparación.

• Este dispositivo se calienta cuando está en uso. Para 
evitar quemaduras, no permita que la piel desnuda 
toque las superficies calientes. Si se proporciona, use 
los mangos al mover este aparato. Mantenga los 
cables eléctricos, muebles y cualquier otro material 
combustible como almohadas, ropa de cama, 
papeles, ropa y cortinas al menos a 3 pies (0,9 m) 
del frente del dispositivo y manténgalos alejados de 
los lados y la parte trasera.

• No lo use al aire libre. 
• Este termoventilador no está diseñado para ser 

usado en baños, áreas de lavandería y lugares 
interiores similares. Nunca lo coloque donde pueda 
caer en una bañera u otro contenedor de agua.

• Un termoventilador tiene partes calientes y partes 
que generan arcos eléctricos o chispas en su interior. 
No lo use en áreas donde se utilicen o almacenen 
gasolina, pintura o líquidos inflamables.

• Se necesita extrema precaución cuando cualquier 
aparato de este tipo es utilizado por o cerca de niños 
o inválidos y siempre que el termoventilador se deje 
funcionando y sin supervisión. 

• Siempre desconecte el termoventilador cuando no 
esté en uso.
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• No pase el cable por debajo de alfombras. No cubra 
el cable con alfombras, correderas o revestimientos 
similares. No pase el cable por debajo de muebles o 
electrodomésticos. Coloque el cable lejos de la zona 
de circulación y donde no se pueda tropezar con él.

• Para desconectar el termoventilador, presione el 
botón para apagarlo y luego retire el enchufe de la 
toma de corriente.

• No inserte ni permita que objetos extraños entren en 
ninguna abertura de ventilación o escape, ya que 
esto puede causar una descarga eléctrica, un 
incendio o dañar el termoventilador.

• El dispositivo no debe ubicarse inmediatamente 
debajo de una toma de corriente.

• ADVERTENCIA: No utilice este aparato en habitaciones 
pequeñas cuando estén siendo ocupadas por personas 
que no sean capaces de salir de la habitación por sí solas, 
a menos que exista una supervisión constante.

• Para prevenir un posible incendio, no bloquee las 
entradas ni salidas de aire de ninguna manera. No lo 
utilice sobre superficies blandas como una cama, 
donde las aberturas puedan quedar bloqueadas.

• Use este termoventilador solo como se describe en 
este manual. Cualquier otro uso no recomendado 
por el fabricante puede causar incendio, descarga 
eléctrica o lesiones a las personas. Siempre enchufe 
este tipo de dispositivos directamente en un 
tomacorriente/receptáculo de pared. Nunca use con 
un cable de extensión o una regleta de energía.

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES (cont.)
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• La hipertermia puede resultar en la muerte. Los 
síntomas de hipertermia incluyen alta temperatura 
corporal, dolor de cabeza, náuseas, vómitos, 
cansancio, mareos, desmayos y pulso rápido. Si 
comienza a experimentar síntomas relacionados con 
la hipertermia, apague el termoventilador y busque 
atención médica.

• Este aparato tiene un enchufe polarizado (una clavija 
es más ancha que la otra). Para reducir el riesgo de 
electrocución, este enchufe está diseñado para 
encajar de una sola manera en una toma de corriente 
polarizada. Si el enchufe no encaja completamente 
en la toma de corriente, inviértalo. Si sigue sin 
encajar, póngase en contacto con un electricista 
calificado. NO intente anular este dispositivo de 
seguridad. 

• Para evitar temperaturas ambiente excesivas que 
puedan causar hipertermia: NO deje el producto 
funcionando sin vigilancia en un espacio cerrado 
cerca de bebés o personas con capacidades físicas, 
sensoriales o mentales reducidas.

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES (cont.)

CONSERVE ESTAS 
INSTRUCCIONES
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120V~ 60Hz 1500W

600W 900W 1500W
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Luz Indicadora de 
Encendido

Mando de Control 
de Potencia

Rejilla de 
Seguridad

Mando de Control 
del Termostato

Interruptor de 
Volcado

Todas las imágenes de este manual son meramente explicativas. Cualquier 
discrepancia entre el objeto real y la ilustración del dibujo estará sujeta al 
objeto real.

Modelo del 
producto

Rango de 
regulación de 
potencia

Voltaje

BAJO  MEDIO ALTO

Frecuencia Potencia nominal



Inspeccione el termoventilador antes de encenderlo

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO
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Coloque el dispositivo en una superficie plana y firme

NOTA

• Verifique si hay algún daño en el cable de alimentación.
• El producto utiliza una fuente de alimentación de 120V CA. Antes de 

usarlo, por favor confirme si la corriente nominal del receptáculo cumple 
con los requisitos locales como un dispositivo de conexión a tierra 
seguro; de lo contrario, reemplácelo con un receptáculo calificado.

• Colocar el termoventilador en una superficie irregular puede causar que el 
interruptor de inclinación esté en una posición anormal, lo que evitará que 
el mismo funcione. Asegúrese de que el dispositivo esté colocado en una 
superficie plana, firme y nivelada.

No cubra el termoventilador ni bloquee ninguna abertura de ventilación o 
escape, ya que esto podría causar una descarga eléctrica, incendio o 
daños al dispositivo.
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1

2

FunciónBotónN°

MANDO DE CONTROL

• Mando de Control del Termostato
Inserte el enchufe en el tomacorriente, luego gire 
el mando de Control del Termostato en el sentido 
de las agujas del reloj. Cuando escuche un "clic" 
(indicando que el control de temperatura está 
activado), ajuste el mando para establecer el nivel 
de temperatura deseado.

• Mando de Control de Potencia
Gire el Mando de Control de Potencia para 
encender/apagar el termoventilador y cambie 
entre las cuatro funciones: Solo Ventilador, Bajo 
600W (1), Medio 900W(2) y Alto 1500W(3).

Mando de Control 
del Termostato

Luz Indicadora de 
Encendido

Mando de Control de 
Potencia
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LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO

Apague el dispositivo.

Protección de seguridad

MANDO DE CONTROL (cont.)

A. Gire el mando de Control de Potencia a la posición "OFF".
B. Gire el Mando de Control del Termostato en sentido antihorario a la 

posición "MIN"..
C. Desenchufe y, después de que el termoventilador se haya enfriado 

completamente, almacénelo.

1. Protección contra sobrecalentamiento: Si la temperatura del dispositivo 
se vuelve excesivamente alta, se apagará automáticamente y dejará de 
funcionar. Una vez que el aparato se haya enfriado, reanudará su 
operación normal.

2. Protección contra vuelcos: Si el termoventilador se vuelca, el sistema de 
seguridad cortará automáticamente la energía. Una vez que el 
dispositivo se coloque en posición vertical, volverá a su estado 
operativo normal.

1. Apague y desenchufe el termoventilador de la fuente de alimentación 
eléctrica antes de limpiarlo.

2. Una vez desenchufado, utilice un paño o esponja húmeda para la 
limpieza general. Deje que el aparato se seque completamente antes de 
volver a enchufarlo para evitar descargas eléctricas o peligros.

3. Para eliminar suciedad más persistente, use un paño humedecido con 
agua tibia y jabonosa, y retire completamente la película de jabón con 
un paño húmedo. No utilice solventes (como diluyentes), ya que 
pueden dañar la carcasa de plástico. Deje que el aparato se seque 
completamente antes de volver a enchufarlo para evitar descargas 
eléctricas o peligros.

4. Asegúrese de que el agua u otros líquidos no entren en el motor.
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SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

Problema SoluciónCausa

• El enchufe puede no 
estar correctamente 
insertado en el 
tomacorriente.

• Se activó el interruptor 
de volcado cuando el 
producto se volcó.

• Se activó la protección 
contra 
sobrecalentamiento.

Si el producto no funciona o no opera correctamente, primero consulte la 
siguiente lista de verificación. Si el problema no aparece en la lista, el 
producto podría estar dañado. En ese caso, deje de usar el dispositivo y 
contáctese con el distribuidor o centro de servicio técnico autorizado.

El producto no 
se enciende.

Verifique que la fuente de 
alimentación del 
termoventilador esté 
funcionando correctamente.

Compruebe si el enchufe está 
correctamente insertado en la 
toma de corriente.

Revise si el cable de 
alimentación está dañado o 
roto. Si hay un problema con 
el cable de alimentación, 
solicite que un profesional lo 
revise y repare.

Coloque el termoventilador 
en posición vertical sobre 
una superficie plana, 
nivelada y estable, y 
enciéndalo.

Apague y desenchufe el 
termoventilador.
Permita que el dispositivo se 
enfríe. Una vez enfriado, 
enciéndalo y reanude su 
operación normal.

Mantenga los objetos al 
menos a 3 pies de distancia 
del frente del 
termoventilador, así como de 
los lados y la parte trasera.
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NOTA

• El mando de control 
del termostato está 
ajustado a una 
temperatura más baja 
que la temperatura 
ambiente.

• El producto deja de 
calentar después de 
alcanzar la 
temperatura de 
calefacción 
configurada.

• El producto deja de 
calentar después de 
alcanzar la 
temperatura de 
calefacción 
configurada.

Si el producto no funciona o no funciona correctamente, compruébelo 
primero de acuerdo con la siguiente lista. Si la razón por la que el 
producto no funciona o no funciona correctamente no está incluida en la 
siguiente lista, es posible que el producto tenga algún fallo. En ese 
momento, por favor contacte a su distribuidor local de Pelonis.

Problema Causa posible Solución

El producto está 
encendido pero 
no calienta.

Ajuste el mando de control 
del termostato para 
aumentar la temperatura 
configurada.

Esto es normal.
Si el producto deja de 
calentar con frecuencia, 
intente aumentar la 
temperatura configurada en 
el termostato.

Coloque el termoventilador 
en posición vertical sobre 
una superficie plana, 
nivelada y estable.

La unidad se 
detiene 
repentinamente 
durante el 
calentamiento.

Este aparato no puede lograr un control preciso de la temperatura del 
entorno, por lo que no se puede usar como dispositivo de aislamiento 
para el almacenamiento de objetos, animales y plantas.
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Paso 1 Paso 2

Regístrese en el sitio web de PELONIS 
US escaneando el código QR

Envíe un mensaje de texto al 1-866-646-4332

Correo electrónico a 
register@registrationplace.com

O

O

Tarjeta de registro del producto

Tome una foto del recibo de compra

Aviso: El registro del producto no es obligatorio. El hecho de no completar y enviar esta tarjeta/formulario no afecta los derechos de garantía del consumidor.

FECHA DE COMPRA: 

LUGAR DE COMPRA:

SERVICIO Y SOPORTE

En caso de una reclamación de garantía o si se requiere servicio de mantenimiento para este 
dispositivo, por favor contáctenos en el siguiente número:
Teléfono gratuito: 1-866-646-4332
Envienos un mensaje de correo electrónico a: customersupport@pelonis.com
Para preguntas o comentarios, por favor escriba a:
Midea America Corp.
300 Kimball Drive,
Parsippany NJ 07054

Para sus registros, adjunte su recibo de venta a este manual y registre la siguiente 
información:

(ADJUNTE AQUÍ EL RECIBO DE VENTA)
NOTA: SE REQUIERE PRUEBA DE COMPRA PARA 

TODAS LAS RECLAMACIONES DE GARANTÍA
IMPRESO EN CHINA
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Lea todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar este producto.

1 AÑO DE GARANTÍA LIMITADA

Midea America Corporation garantiza al comprador original al por menor 
que cada termoventilador nuevo estará libre de defectos de material y 
mano de obra durante un período de un (1) año a partir de la fecha de 
compra original. Esta garantía de un (1) año se limita al motor y al elemen-
to eléctrico.

En caso de mal funcionamiento o falla de su termoventilador, simplemente 
envíe o entregue el termoventilador, con gastos de envío prepagados, junto 
con la PRUEBA DE COMPRA, dentro del período de garantía de un (1) 
año, a Midea America Corporation. Midea America Corporation se reserva 
el derecho de inspeccionar la pieza o piezas defectuosas que se reclaman 
para determinar si la queja por defecto o mal funcionamiento está cubierta 
por esta garantía. Midea America Corporation, dentro de los sesenta (60) 
días siguientes a la recepción del producto, reparará y/o sustituirá, a su 
elección, la pieza o piezas defectuosas sin cargo alguno. Esta garantía
sólo cubrirá los defectos derivados de un uso normal. Midea America 
Corporation no asume responsabilidad alguna si el termoventilador falla 
durante el período de garantía debido a:
• Mal uso, negligencia, daños físicos o accidentes.
• Falta de mantenimiento (consulte las instrucciones para un mantenimien-

to adecuado).
• Reparación efectuada por cualquier persona no autorizada durante el 

periodo de garantía.
• Daños causados por la conexión a un voltaje de entrada inadecuado 

(consulte la etiqueta de especificaciones de su termoventilador).
Midea America Corporation no ofrece ninguna otra garantía o represent-
ación, expresa o implícita, excepto las contenidas en el presente documen-
to. Ningún representante o distribuidor está autorizado a asumir ninguna 
otra responsabilidad con respecto a al termoventilador. La duración de la 
garantía implícita concedida en virtud de la legislación estatal, Incluyendo 
las garantías de comerciabilidad e idoneidad para un propósito particular 
se limitan en la duración debe la duración de la garantía expresa concedida 
a continuación. Midea America Corporation no será responsable en ningún 
caso por daños directos, indirectos, especiales o consecuentes.

Algunos estados no permiten limitaciones en la duración de una garantía 
implícita, y/o las limitaciones o exclusiones anteriores pueden no aplicarse 
en su caso. Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos y usted 
puede tener otros derechos que varían de un estado a otro.



1-844-224-1614

Extensión* gratuita
de 3 meses de la garantía 

limitada original. Simplemente 
envíe un mensaje de texto con 

una imagen de su 
comprobante de compra al:

* La extensión de la garantía 
es para los tres meses 

inmediatamente posteriores a 
la finalización del período de 

garantía original del 
producto.




